FORM NO. A11-172 REV. 1
Supersedes Form No. A11-156 Rev. 4
RANC- SERIES
13 SEER Models
With efficiencies up to 15.00 SEER
in certain matched systems.
Nominal Sizes 2 to 5 Tons
[7.03 kW] to [17.58 kW]

low start torque, eliminating start problems in the field. And its unique design
enables the RANC- condensing unit to perform efficiently, quietly and reliably.
Model Number Identification
A*
VARIATIONS
A = STANDARD
R A N C — 024 J A Z
RHEEM REMOTE
CONDENSING
UNIT
HI-EFFICIENCY
(STANDARD)
DESIGN
SERIES
C = THIRD DESIGN
ELECTRICAL
DESIGNATION
J = 208/230V-1-60
VARIATIONS
A = STANDARD
COOLING CONNECTION
FITTING
Z = SWEAT W/SCROLL
COOLING
CAPACITY
024 = 24,000 BTU/HR [7.03 kW]
025 = 24,000 BTU/HR [7.03 kW]
030 = 30,000 BTU/HR [8.79 kW]
036 = 36,000 BTU/HR [10.55 kW]
042 = 42,000 BTU/HR [12.31 kW]
048 = 48,000 BTU/HR [14.07 kW]
060 = 60,000 BTU/HR [17.58 kW]
[ ] Designates Metric Conversions
2 Rheem Manufacturing Company
All controls and compressor are accessible
for servicing by removal of the service panel.
Drawn Painted Base Pan.
Rheem Manufacturing Company 3
Model Numbers 80°F [26.5°C] DB/67°F [19.5°C] WB Indoor Air
95°F [35°C] DB Outdoor Air
RGPL-07?BRK?+RCGJ-24A2 24,000 [7.0] 17,500 [5.1]
Sound
Rating
Indoor
CFM [L/s]Indoor
Coil and/or
Air Handler
Outdoor
Unit
RANC-
Total
Capacity
BTU/H [kW]
Net
Sensible
BTU/H [kW]
Net
Latent
BTU/H [kW]
EER SEER
6,500 [1.9] 12.40 14.30 7.4 800 [378]
24,000 [7.0] 17,500 [5.1] 6,500 [1.9] 12.40 14.30 7.4 800 [378]
30,200 [8.8]
030JA
29,200 [8.6] 21,100 [6.2] 8,100 [2.4]
24,200 [7.1]
10.90 12.50 7.4 1,000 [472]
22,100 [6.5]
29,200 [8.6] 21,100 [6.2] 8,100 [2.4] 10.90
17,700 [5.2]
12.50 7.4 1,000 [472]
8,100 [2.4]
30,800 [9.0]